Automated car washes shall be placed to the rear of the principal building and limited to one (1) 
washing station.
(6) No automotive detail, service or repair.
(7) No outdoor storage or display of merchandise or vehicles shall be permitted.
(8) Shall not be located within one thousand five hundred (1,500) feet from another fuel station and/or within one thousand 
(1,000) feet of any single-family, two-family, and/or townhouse/rowhouse residential uses, as measured in a straight line. Existing 
facilities may be redeveloped by more than sixty (60) percent of the replacement cost at time of destruction, notwithstanding

[...]

Mailing, reproduction, mail order houses, and commercial art services P
Market research centers including call centers and telemarketing facilities. P P
Martial arts studios. P P
Modeling agencies. CUP
Nightclubs, with or without alcohol sales (subject to other restrictions on alcohol sales) provided the use is setback one thousand 
five hundred (1,500) feet from the nearest residentially zoned use. The setback distance shall be measured from the nearest 
corner of the building, fenced in area or facility allowing patrons to be present to the property line of the nearest residentially 
zoned parcel.

[...]

• Snack shops (maximum one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet gross floor area),
• Pharmacies (maximum three thousand (3,000) square feet of gross floor area), and
• gift shops (maximum one thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet gross floor area) when located within office or medical 
buildings which are a minimum of forty-five thousand (45,000) square feet of gross floor area, but excluding wholesale trade.

P

Rideshare facility. CUP

Sales of boats and trailers, heavy equipment such as trucks, agricultural machinery or road building and service equipment where 
such uses are located entirely within a wholly enclosed structure.